Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

50 m Pistol
Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State  Score
Men
947 Stan Wills Master - Men AB 1167.3
910 Sylvain  Ouellette Expert - Men PQ 1146.7
931 Mark Hynes Expert - Men ON 1146.4
902 Y uri Movshovich Master - Men ON 1140.9
939 Oscar Dipilla Master - Men PQ 1127.1
924 Jesse Olsen Expert - Men SK 1110.3
903 Edmond Lee Sharpshooter - Men BC 1104.1
952 Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men SK 1082.1
915 Jim Todman Expert - Men ON 1002
916 Tyler Johnson Expert - Men BC 999
911 Allan Harding Expert - Men BC 997
975 Akin Koksa Expert - Men AB 995
937 Ronad  Houde Sharpshooter - Men PQ 989
927 Metodi  Igorov Master - Men PQ 989
951 Mikhall  Oussovitch Sharpshooter - Men ON 984
914 Borys Kucherenko Expert - Men AB 982
913 John Berta Expert - Men BC 976
950 Kirk Hantelmann Expert - Men SK 944
933 Shane Staniek Marksman - Men ON 935
967 Don Perras Expert - Men ON 928
908 Mark Johnson Marksman - Men BC 881
930 Russ M oser Veteran - Men AB 877
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

50 m Pistol
Results
Class: Master - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
947  Stan Wills AB 541 535 91.3
902 Yuri Movshovich ON 532 517 91.9
939  Oscar Dipilla PQ 519 523 85.1
927 Metodi Igorov PQ 507 482 0
Class: Expert - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
910 Sylvain Ouellette PQ 519 533 94.7
931 Mark Hynes ON 531 529 86.4
924  Jesse Olsen SK 506 513 91.3
915 Jm Todman ON 486 516 0
916 Tyler Johnson BC 502 497 0
911 Allan Harding BC 513 484 0
975 Akin Koksa AB 480 515 0
914 Borys Kucherenko AB 495 487 0
913 John Berta BC 492 484 0
950 Kirk Hantelmann SK 451 493 0
967 Don Perras ON 460 468 0
Class: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
903 Edmond Lee BC 502 512 90.1
952 Ken Morley SK 503 506 73.1
937 Ronad Houde PQ 504 485 0
951 Mikhall Oussovitch ON 481 503 0
Class: Marksman - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
933 Shane Staniek ON 470 465 0
908 Mark Johnson BC 463 418 0

Monday, August 17, 2009

Posted at 12:39:30 AM

5541

Total Score
1167.3
1140.9
1127.1

989

Total Score
1146.7
1146.4
1110.3

1002
999
997
995
982
976
944
928

Total Score
1104.1
1082.1

989
984

Total Score

935
881
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Class: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name
930 Russ M oser

Monday, August 17, 2009

50 m Pistol
Results o541
1st 2nd Finals Total Score
AB 436 441 0 877
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Rapid Fire Pistol

Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State  Score
Men
927 Metodi  Igorov Master - Mel PC 1298.%
981 Alan Markewicz Sharpshooter - M¢ AB 1260.t
947 Star Wills Master - Mel AB 1244.
91€ Tyler Johnso Expert - Mel BC 1238.:
90z Yuri Movshovicl Expert - Mel ON 1232.¢
95k Jim Sandal Sharpshooter - M¢ QC 1223.:
97t Akin Koksa Expert - Mel AB 104(
924 Jess Olsor Sharpshooter - Me SK 1037
93:c Shani Staniel Marksman - Me ON 102¢
967 Don Perra Expert - Mel ON 1022
914 Borys Kucherenki Expert - Mel AB 101¢
951 Mikhail ~ Oussovitcl Expert - Mel ON 1011
93C Rus: Mosel Veteran - Me AB 100C
957 Cory Lavigne Sharpshooter - M¢ SK 99z
964 Ryar Warc International Junior - Me ON 93z
91z Johr Berte Expert - Mel BC 911
91t Jim Todmar Expert - Mel ON 88t
90¢ Mark Johnso Marksman - Me BC 862
91C Sylvair  Ouellette Expert - Mel PC 772
91z Gordan Friesel Marksman - Me PC 432
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Rapid Fire Pistol

Results
Class: Master - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
927  Metodi Igorov PQ 551 550 197.7
947  Star Wills AB 531 535 178.3
Class: Expert - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
916 Tyler Johnso BC 541 526 171.2
902 Yuri Movshovicl ON 530 538 164.8
975 Akin Koksa AB 518 522 0
967 Don Perra ON 512 510 0
914 Borys Kucherenki AB 486 532 0
951 Mikhall Oussovitcl ON 501 510 0
913  Johr Berte BC 466 445 0
915 Jim Todmatr ON 429 456 0
910 Sylvair Ouellette PQ 284 488 0
Class: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
981 Alan Markewicz AB 546 541 1735
955 Jim Sandal QC 521 542 160.2
924  Jess Olsor SK 516 521 0
957 Cory Lavigne SK 491 501 0
Class: Marksman - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
933 Shani Staniel ON 497 529 0
908 Mark Johnso BC 425 437 0
912 Gordan Friesel PQ 432 0 0
Class: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
930 Rus: Mose! AB 493 507 0

Monday, August 17, 2009 Posted at 12:36:07 AM

5541

Total Score
1298.7
1244.3

Total Score
1238.2
1232.8

1040
1022
1018
1011
911
885
772

Total Score
1260.5
1223.2

1037
992

Total Score
1026
862
432

Total Score
1000

Page 1 of 2



Alberta Handgun Association
2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
25 m Rapid Fire Pistol

Results 5541
Class: International Junior - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
964 Ryar Warc ON 451 481 0 932
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Pistol
Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State  Score
Men
964 Ryar Warc International Junior - Me ON 1334.%
91z Gordan Friesel SH1C PC 654.t
96( Geoffrey Olser SH1C AB 63t
Women
954 Avianng Chac Master - Ladie ON 1353.¢
917 Kim Savon Master - Ladie BC 133¢
955 Lee Wachowicl Expert - Ladie AB 1327..
934 Violetta Szyszkowsk Expert - Ladie ON 1325.¢
90¢€ Dorothy Ludwig Expert - Ladie BC 1312.C
95¢ Pa Boulay Expert - Ladie ON 1296.¢
93¢ Lisa Borgersol Sharpshooter - Ladi SK 1284.¢
92¢ Elizabett Gustafso Sharpshooter - Ladi AB 1280.2
91¢ Christine King International Junior - Ladir SK 1267 .«
90¢ Danielle Marcotte Junior - Ladie Yk 1263.¢
96t Ene Warc Expert - Ladie ON 109¢
96¢€ Lori Kranenbur: Sharpshooter - Ladi ON 1082
907 Lynde Hare Sharpshooter - Ladi AB 1074
90t SueLynr Cunninghar  Sharpshooter - Ladi SK 1042
92( Karyn Garret Marksman - Ladie AB 1007
977 Shvawr Christense International Junior - Ladir ON 0
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Class: International Junior - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name
964 Ryar Warc
Class: Master - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name
954 Avianne  Chac
917 Kim Savon
Class: Expert - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name

953 Leet Wachowict
934  Violetta Szyszkowsk
906 Dorothy Ludwig

958 Pa Boulay

965 Ene Warc

Class: Sharpshooter - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name

936 Lisa Borgersol
928 Elizabett Gustafso
966 Lori Kranenbur:
907 Lynde Hare

905 SueLynt  Cunninghar

Class: Marksman - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name
920 Karyn Garret
Class: International Junior - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name
918  Christine
977  Shvawr

King
Christense

Monday, August 17, 2009

ON

ON
BC

AB
ON
BC
ON
ON

SK
AB
ON
AB
SK

AB

SK
ON

25 m Pistol
Results
1st 2nd Finals
568 569 197.7
1st 2nd Finals
580 574 199.8

567 570 196

1st 2nd Finals
563 570 194.1
562 570 1934
555 565 192.3
558 554 184.8

552 546 0

1st 2nd Finals
550 549 185.8
537 563 180.2

545 537 0
537 537 0
531 511 0

1st 2nd Finals

490 517 0

1st 2nd Finals
559 527 181.4
0 0 0
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5541

Total Score
1334.7

Total Score
1353.8
1333

Total Score
1327.1
1325.4
1312.3
1296.8

1098

Total Score
1284.8
1280.2

1082
1074
1042

Total Score
1007

Total Score

1267.4
0
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Alberta Handgun Association
2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Pistol
Results 5541
Class: Junior - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
909 Danielle Marcotte Yk 537 532 1949 1263.9
Class: SH1C
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
912 Gordan Friesel PQ 496 0 158.5 654.5
960 Geoffrey  Olser AB 466 0 169 635
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

10 m Air Pistol
Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State 1st 2nd Finals Match
Junior Men

964 Ryan Ward International Junior - Men ON 561 563 97.8 1221.8
968 Jordan Akow Junior - Men ON 509 527 93.1 1129.1
940 Peter Schulze Sub-Junior - Men AB 447 479 78.6 1004.6
938 Kevin Waldie Sub-Junior - Men AB 409 425 61.3 895.3
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

10 m Air Pistol

Match Summary

5541

Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State 1st 2nd Finals Match
Adult Men

931 Mark Hynes Master - Men ON 570 560 97.4 1227.4
947 Stan Wills Master - Men AB 559 566 101 1226
903 Edmond Lee Master - Men BC 553 573 97.3 12233
902 Y uri Movshovich Master - Men ON 557 567 98.3 1222.3
910 Sylvain  Ouellette Master - Men PQ 563 558 101 1221.9
916 Tyler Johnson Master - Men BC 558 559 97 1214
939 Oscar Dipilla Master - Men PQ 557 558 96.4 1211.4
955 Jm Sandall Master - Men QC 557 558 94.6 1209.6
956 Stuart Krantz International Junior - Men SK 532 549 94.1 11751
911 Allan Harding Master - Men BC 553 561 O 1114
943 JP Huot Master - Men PQ 556 556 0 1112
951 Mikhaill ~ Oussovitch Master - Men ON 554 554 0 1108
937 Ronald Houde Master - Men PQ 546 558 0 1104
952 Ken Morley Expert - Men SK 557 546 0 1103
922 Jia Jing Sharpshooter - Men MB 552 546 0 1098
981 Alan Markewicz Expert - Men AB 545 548 0 1093
924 Jesse Olsen Master - Men SK 541 549 0 1090
969 Arno Baron Veteran - Men AB 550 539 0 1089
932 Don Lagimodier Expert - Men MB 537 543 0 1080
950 Kirk Hantelmann Master - Men SK 534 545 0 1079
914 Borys Kucherenko Expert - Men AB 542 536 0 1078
913 John Berta Expert - Men BC 540 537 0 1077
975 Akin Koksa Expert - Men AB 533 541 0 1074
973 Glenn Hicks Expert - Men NS 524 548 0 1072
949 Vors Bjorn Expert - Men SK 539 528 0 1067
967 Don Perras Expert - Men ON 540 522 0 1062
915 Jm Todman Expert - Men ON 535 515 0 1050
980 Pat Krantz Expert - Men SK 530 510 O 1040
908 Mark Johnson Sharpshooter - Men BC 518 507 O 1025
942 Karl Schulze Expert - Men AB 496 509 0 1005
935 Mariusz  Szyszkowski Marksman - Men ON 485 517 O 1002
945 Russ Caine Sharpshooter - Men SK 489 490 O 979
930 Russ M oser Veteran - Men AB 478 49% O 974
941 Glenn Ohlman SH1C MB 533 0 921 625.1
960 Geoffrey Olsen SH1C AB 454 0 938 547.8
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#DGU,.,# Alberta Handgun Association
— ) - - -
< BN 9 2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals
h -
& | 2 10 m Air Pistol
® ~
% & Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State 1st 2nd Finals Match

Junior Women

918 Christine King International Junior - Ladies SK 369 365 954 8294
909 Danielle  Marcotte Junior - Ladies Yk 368 367 92.3 827.3
925 Alix Findlay International Junior - Ladies ON 360 372 90.1 8221
923 Erin Beckett Junior - Ladies BC 355 354 91.6 800.6
944 Emily Caine Junior - Ladies AB 354 355 86.4 7954
921 Ashley Parker Junior - Ladies ON 347 358 849 789.9
946 Sarah Caine Junior - Ladies AB 353 340 95.8 788.8
977 Shvawn  Christensen International Junior - Ladies ON 338 346 915 7755
962 Kristen  Wavryk Junior - Ladies ON 326 316 O 642
961 Amber Wavryk International Junior - Ladies ON 317 318 O 635
Adult Women
917 Kim Savory Master - Ladies BC 377 378 95.2 850.2
958 Pat Boulay Expert - Ladies ON 375 371 94.1 840.1
934 Violetta  Szyszkowski Expert - Ladies ON 374 371 943 839.3
954 Avianna Chao Master - Ladies ON 364 374 98.3 836.3
906 Dorothy  Ludwig Master - Ladies BC 364 373 974 8344
929 Yanka Vasileva Master - Ladies PQ 368 371 95.3 834.3
907 Lynda Hare Master - Ladies AB 368 371 93.8 8328
953 Lea Wachowich Master - Ladies AB 373 371 88.1 8321
928 Elizabeth Gustafson Expert - Ladies AB 363 364 O 727
965 Ena Ward Master - Ladies ON 365 359 O 724
936 Lisa Borgerson Expert - Ladies SK 362 357 O 719
920 Karyn Garrett Expert - Ladies AB 350 37 O 707
966 Lori Kranenburg Expert - Ladies ON 355 352 0 707
905 SueLynn  Cunningham Sharpshooter - Ladies SK 343 331 O 674
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Alberta Handgun Association
2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

10 m Air Pistol
Results 5541
Class: Master - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
931 Mark Hynes ON 570 560 97.4 1227.4
947  Stan Wills AB 559 566 101 1226
903 Edmond Lee BC 553 573 97.3 1223.3
902 Yuri Movshovich ON 557 567 98.3 1222.3
910 Sylvain Ouellette PQ 563 558 100.9 1221.9
916 Tyler Johnson BC 558 559 97 1214
939 Oscar Dipilla PQ 557 558 96.4 1211.4
955 Jim Sandall QC 557 558 94.6 1209.6
911 Allan Harding BC 553 561 0 1114
943 JP Huot PQ 556 556 0 1112
951 Mikhall Oussovitch ON 554 554 0 1108
937 Ronad Houde PQ 546 558 0 1104
924  Jesse Olsen SK 541 549 0 1090
950 Kirk Hantelmann SK 534 545 0 1079
Class: Expert - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
952 Ken Morley SK 957 546 0 1103
981 Alan Markewicz AB 545 548 0 1093
932 Don Lagimodier MB 537 543 0 1080
914 Borys Kucherenko AB 542 536 0 1078
913  John Berta BC 540 537 0 1077
975 Akin Koksa AB 533 541 0 1074
973 Glenn Hicks NS 524 548 0 1072
949 Vors Bjorn SK 539 528 0 1067
967 Don Perras ON 540 522 0 1062
915 Jm Todman ON 535 515 0 1050
980 Pat Krantz SK 530 510 0 1040
942 Kal Schulze AB 496 509 0 1005
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Class: Sharpshooter - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name
922 Jia Jing
908 Mark Johnson
945 Russ Caine

Class: Marksman - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name
935 Mariusz Szyszkowski
Class: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name
969 Arno

930 Russ Moser
Class: International Junior - Men

Baron

Comp # Competitor's Name
964 Ryan Ward
956  Stuart Krantz

Class: Junior - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name

968 Jordan Akow
Class: Sub-Junior - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

940 Peter Schulze
938 Kevin Waldie
Class: SH1C
Comp # Competitor's Name
941 Glenn Ohlman
960 Geoffrey  Olsen

Monday, August 17, 2009

MB
BC
SK

ON

AB
AB

ON
SK

ON

AB
AB

MB
AB

10 m Air Pistol
Results

1st 2nd Finals
552 546 0
518 507 0
489 490 0
1st 2nd Finals
485 517 0
1st 2nd Finals
550 539 0
478 496 0
1st 2nd Finals
561 563 97.8
532 549 94.1
1st 2nd Finals
509 527 93.1
1st 2nd Finals
447 479 78.6
409 425 61.3
1st 2nd Finals
533 0 92.1
454 0 93.8
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5541

Total Score
1098
1025

979

Total Score
1002

Total Score
1089
974

Total Score
1221.8
1175.1

Total Score
1129.1

Total Score
1004.6
895.3

Total Score

625.1
547.8
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

10 m Air Pistol
Results
Class: Master - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
917 Kim Savory BC 377 378 95.2
954 Avianna Chao ON 364 374 98.3
906 Dorothy Ludwig BC 364 373 97.4
929 Yanka Vasileva PQ 368 371 95.3
907 Lynda Hare AB 368 371 93.8
953 Lea Wachowich AB 373 371 88.1
965 Ena Ward ON 365 359 0
Class: Expert - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
958 Pat Boulay ON 375 371 94.1
934  Violetta Szyszkowski ON 374 371 94.3
928 Elizabeth  Gustafson AB 363 364 0
936 Lisa Borgerson SK 362 357 0
966 Lori Kranenburg ON 355 352 0
920 Karyn Garrett AB 350 357 0
Class: Sharpshooter - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
905 SueLynn  Cunningham SK 343 331 0
Class: International Junior - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
918 Christine  King SK 369 365 95.4
925 Alix Findlay ON 360 372 90.1
977  Shvawn Christensen ON 338 346 91.5
961 Amber Wavryk ON 317 318 0

Monday, August 17, 2009

Posted at 12:44:48 AM

5541

Total Score
850.2
836.3
834.4
834.3
832.8
832.1

724

Total Score
840.1
839.3

727
719
707
707

Total Score
674

Total Score
829.4
822.1
775.5

635
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Class: Junior - Ladies

Comp # Competitor's Name

909 Danidle
923 Erin
944 Emily
921 Ashley
946  Sarah
962 Kristen

Monday, August 17, 2009

Marcotte
Beckett
Caine
Parker
Caine
Wavryk

10 m Air Pistol
Results

1st 2nd Finals

Yk 368 367 92.3
BC 355 354 91.6
AB 354 355 86.4
ON 347 358 84.9
AB 353 340 95.8
ON 326 316 0

Posted at 12:44:48 AM

5541

Total Score

827.3
800.6
795.4
789.9
788.8
642
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Center Fire Pistol

Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State  Score
Men
947 Stan Wills Master - Men AB 569
931 Mark Hynes Expert - Men ON 568
955 Jim Sandall Expert - Men QC 562
924 Jesse Olsen Expert - Men SK 560
981 Alan Markewicz Master - Men AB 559
903 Edmond Lee Expert - Men BC 555
916 Tyler Johnson Expert - Men BC 550
975 Akin Koksa Expert - Men AB 548
927 Metodi  Igorov Master - Men PQ 548
952 Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men SK 547
913 John Berta Expert - Men BC 546
957 Cory Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men SK 543
969 Arno Baron Veteran - Men AB 542
967 Don Perras Expert - Men ON 541
904 Grant Lavigne Expert - Men SK 536
930 Russ Moser Veteran - Men AB 526
915 Jm Todman Expert - Men ON 519
948 Harvey  Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men SK 515
933 Shane Staniek Sharpshooter - Men ON 510
914 Borys Kucherenko Expert - Men AB 483
972 Michael Taylor Sharpshooter - Men BC 470
935 Mariusz  Szyszkowski Expert - Men ON 467
950 Kirk Hantelmann Expert - Men SK 450
Monday, August 17, 2009 Posted at 12:47:00 AM Page 1 of 1



Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Center FirePistol

Results
Class: Master - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
947  Stan Wills AB 569 0 0
981 Alan Markewicz AB 559 0 0
927 Metodi Igorov PQ 548 0 0
Class: Expert - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
931 Mark Hynes ON 568 0 0
955 Jm Sandall QC 562 0 0
924  Jesse Olsen SK 560 0 0
903 Edmond Lee BC 555 0 0
916 Tyler Johnson BC 550 0 0
975 Akin Koksa AB 548 0 0
913 John Berta BC 546 0 0
967 Don Perras ON 541 0 0
904 Grant Lavigne SK 536 0 0
915 Jm Todman ON 519 0 0
914 Borys Kucherenko AB 483 0 0
935 Mariusz Szyszkowski ON 467 0 0
950 Kirk Hantelmann SK 450 0 0
Class: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals
952 Ken Morley SK 547 0 0
957 Cory Lavigne SK 543 0
948 Harvey Lavigne SK 515 0 0
933 Shane Staniek ON 510 0 0
972 Michad Taylor BC 470 0 0

Monday, August 17, 2009

Posted at 12:47:11 AM

5541

Total Score
569
559
548

Total Score
568
562
560
555
550
548
546
541
536
519
483
467
450

Total Score
547
543
515
510
470
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Class: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name
969 Arno Baron
930 Russ M oser

Monday, August 17, 2009

25 m Center FirePistol

Results o541
1st 2nd Finals Total Score
AB 542 0 0 542
AB 526 0 0 526
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Standard Pistol

Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State  Score
Men
947 Star Wills Master - Mel AB 557
931 Mark Hynes Expert - Mel ON 558
95t Jim Sandal Sharpshooter - Me QC 54¢
967 Don Perra Expert - Mel ON 547
904 Gran Lavigne Expert - Mel SK 54z
952 Ken Morley Sharpshooter - M¢ SK 53¢
90:< Edmonc Lee Sharpshooter - M¢ BC 52¢€
91z Johr Berte Expert - Mel BC 52t
924 Jess Olser Expert - Mel SK 523
91t Jim Todmar Expert - Mel ON 52C
957 Cory Lavigne Sharpshooter - M¢ SK 51¢
927 Metodi  Igorov Expert - Mel PC 51€&
93:c Shani Staniel Sharpshooter - M¢ ON 51¢
91¢€ Tyler Johnso Expert - Mel BC 517
94¢ Harvey Lavigne Expert - Mel SK 51€
96¢ Arno Baror Veteran - Me AB 50¢€
97t Akin Koksa Expert - Mel AB 50¢&
95( Kirk Hantelman Expert - Mel SK 504
93t Mariusz Szyszkowsk  Expert - Mel ON 48¢
914 Borys Kucherenki Expert - Mel AB 487
972 Michae Taylor Sharpshooter - M¢ BC 484
93C Rus: Mose! Veteran - Me AB 484
91z Gordan Friesel SH1C PC 474
Women
934 Violetta Szyszkowsk Expert - Ladie ON 534
95¢ Pa Boulay Expert - Ladie ON 50¢
96¢€ Lori Kranenburi Marksman - Ladie ON 484
90t SueLynr Cunninghar  Sharpshooter - Ladi SK 47€
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Alberta Handgun Association
2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
25 m Standard Pistol

Results 5541
Class: Master - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
947  Star Wills AB 557 0 0 557
Class: Expert - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
931 Mark Hynes ON 553 0 0 553
967 Don Perra ON 547 0 0 547
904 Gran Lavigne SK 542 0 0 542
913  Johr Berte BC 525 0 0 525
924  Jess Olser SK 523 0 0 523
915 Jim Todmar ON 520 0 0 520
927  Metodi Igorov PQ 518 0 0 518
916 Tyler Johnso BC 517 0 0 517
948 Harve) Lavigne SK 516 0 0 516
975 Akin Koksa AB 505 0 0 505
950 Kirk Hantelman SK 504 0 0 504
935 Mariusz Szyszkowsk ON 489 0 0 489
914 Borys Kucherenki AB 487 0 0 487
Class: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
955 Jim Sandal QC 549 0 0 549
952 Ken Morley SK 538 0 0 538
903 Edmonc Lee BC 526 0 0 526
957 Cory Lavigne SK 519 0 0 519
933 Shani Staniel ON 518 0 0 518
972 Michae Taylor BC 484 0 0 484
Class: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
969 Arno Baror AB 506 0 0 506
930 Rus: Mose! AB 484 0 0 484
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Alberta Handgun Association
2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
25 m Standard Pistol

Results 5541
Class: Expert - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
934  Violetta Szyszkowsk ON 534 0 0 534
958 Pa Boulay ON 509 0 0 509
Class: Sharpshooter - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
905 SueLynt  Cunninghar SK 476 0 0 476
Class: Marksman - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
966 Lori Kranenbur: ON 484 0 0 484
Class: SH1C
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
912 Gordan Friesel PQ 474 0 0 474
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

25 m Military Rapid Fire Pistol

Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State  Score
Men
955 Jim Sandall Military Men QC 576
924 Jesse Olsen Military Men SK 564
981 Alan Markewicz Military Men AB 562
947 Stan Wills Civilian Men AB 546
967 Don Perras Civilian Men ON 543
952 Ken Morley Civilian Men SK 534
930 Russ M oser Civilian Men AB 519
933 Shane Staniek Civilian Men ON 518
975 Akin Koksa Civilian Men AB 509
919 Gordon  King Civilian Men SK 507
908 Mark Johnson Civilian Men BC 489
931 Mark Hynes Military Men ON 471
972 Michael Taylor Civilian Men BC 438
Women
954 Avianna Chao Civilian Ladies ON 565
965 Ena Ward Military Ladies ON 552
958 Pat Boulay Military Ladies ON 535
905 SueLynn  Cunningham Military Ladies SK 519
966 Lori Kranenburg Military Ladies ON 501
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Alberta Handgun Association
2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
25 m Military Rapid Fire Pistol

Results 5541
Class: Military Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
955 Jim Sandall QC 576 0 0 576
924  Jesse Olsen SK 564 0 0 564
981 Alan Markewicz AB 562 0 0 562
931 Mark Hynes ON 471 0 0 471
Class: Civilian Men
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
947  Stan Wills AB 546 0 0 546
967 Don Perras ON 543 0 0 543
952 Ken Morley SK 534 0 0 534
930 Russ Moser AB 519 0 0 519
933 Shane Staniek ON 518 0 0 518
975 Akin Koksa AB 509 0 0 509
919 Gordon King SK 507 0 0 507
908 Mark Johnson BC 489 0 0 489
972 Michad Taylor BC 438 0 0 438
Class: Military Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
965 Ena Ward ON 552 0 0 552
958 Pat Boulay ON 535 0 0 535
905 SueLynn  Cunningham SK 519 0 0 519
966 Lori Kranenburg ON 501 0 0 501
Class: Civilian Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name 1st 2nd Finals Total Score
954 Avianna Chao ON 565 0 0 565
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

Reeves Revolver Match

Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State Score X's
Men
950 Kirk Hantelmann Unclassified SK 235 4
930 Russ Moser Unclassified AB 223 2
947 Stan Wills Unclassified AB 216 2
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Alberta Handgun Association

WOGUN o
& = % ; ; :
< | ° 2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals
f; . § NRA Rimfire
% & Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State Score X's
Men
904 Gran Lavigne Expert - Mel SK 872 25
947 Star Wills Master - Mel AB 85¢€ 36
931 Mark Hynes Expert - Mel ON 85¢€ 25
981 Alan Markewic: Expert - Mel AB 851 24
94¢ Harvey Lavigne Expert - Mel SK 84¢ 23
91¢ Gordor  King Sharpshooter - M SK 84: 27
924 Jess Olser Expert - Mel SK 83¢ 24
95t Jim Sandal Expert - Mel QC 83¢ 21
952 Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Me SK 837 24
90¢ Edmonc Lee Expert - Mel BC 83C 18
91z Johr Berte Expert - Mel BC 82¢ 13
95C Kirk Hantelman Sharpshooter - Me SK 81: 10
96¢ Arno Baror Veteran - Me AB 81C 15
93: Shani Staniel Marksman - Me ON 804 10
97t AKin Koksa Expert - Mel AB 797 10
93C Rus: Mosel Veteran - Me AB 791 14
957 Cory Lavigne Marksman - Me SK 777 9
97z Michae Taylor Sharpshooter - Me BC 775 7
967 Don Perra Expert - Mel ON 76C 18
91z Gordan Friesel Expert - Mel PC 741 5
971 Karl Dracker Expert - Mel Ab 72€ 4
Women
95¢& Lee Wachowicl Marksman - Ladie AB 832 14
96¢€ Lori Kranenbur: Marksman - Ladie ON 78¢ 13
90t SueLynt Cunninghar Sharpshooter - Ladi SK 75€ 15
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

NRA Rimfire
Results 5541
Category: Master - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name Line Scores Total Score
947 Stan Wills 92 92 89 9 95 99 98 97 98 856
AB X's 4 2 0 4 4 6 7 4 5 36

National M atch Course: 280
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Category: Expert - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name

904

931

981

948

924

955

903

913

975

967

Grant

SK

Mark
ON

Alan
AB

Harvey

SK

Jesse

SK

Jim

QC

Edmond
BC

John
BC

Akin
AB

Don

ON

Lavigne

Hynes

Markewicz

Lavigne

Olsen

Sandall

Lee

Berta

Koksal

Perras

Monday, August 17, 2009

Posted at 12:55:09 AM

NRA Rimfire
Results 5541
Line Scores Total Score

95 88 93 100 99 100 99 99 99 872

X's 2 1 0 4 4 7 2 2 3 25
National Match Course: 292

88 93 91 99 93 97 99 98 98 856

X's o 1 1 5 2 7 5 2 2 25
National Match Course: 283

90 96 97 97 8 99 96 94 96 851

X's 1 2 2 6 2 4 3 3 1 24
National Match Course: 280

89 94 8 98 88 97 99 96 99 846

X's 4 2 0 3 2 1 4 3 4 23
National Match Course: 272

92 8 88 94 95 97 99 94 95 839

X's 1 0 0 4 4 5 3 4 3 24
National Match Course: 277

88 90 87 99 91 97 99 94 93 838

X's 2 2 0 5 1 5 4 2 0 21
National Match Course: 277

86 90 91 95 95 94 89 93 97 830

X's 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 18
National Match Course: 281

86 91 8 87 94 98 98 97 92 828

X's 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 2 0 13
National Match Course: 266

74 80 89 92 8 93 93 96 92 797

X's 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 10
National Match Course: 269

3 80 8 93 91 97 94 9 89 760

Xs 1 2 0 3 3 2 1 3 3 18

National M atch Course; 266
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

912 Gordan® Friesen
PQ

971 Karl Drackert
Ab

Category: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

919 Gordon King
SK

952 Ken Morley
SK

950 Kirk Hantelmann
SK

972 Michael Taylor

BC

Category: Marksman - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

933 Shane Staniek
ON

957 Cory Lavigne
SK

Monday, August 17, 2009

X's

X's

X's

80

69

88

83

90

83

92

76

79

71

90

g8

91

88

89

83

NRA Rimfire
Results

77 82 76

0 2 0

76 82 84

0 0 0

92

89

82

78

86
0

77

Line Scores

97 91

3 3

97 91

2 3

99 83

4 0

92 88

2 1
Line Scores

95 93

5 3

89 92

1 2

Posted at 12:55:09 AM

5541
8 84 87 91 741
2 0 0 1 5
National Match Course: 235
88 90 77 92 729
2 1 0 1 4

National M atch Course: 242

Total Score

97 98 95 95 843
4 6 1 2 27
National Match Course: 280
99 96 96 93 837
7 4 3 1 24
National Match Course: 277
96 96 80 96 813
3 1 0 2 10
National Match Course: 264
87 81 86 90 773
2 0 0 1 7
National Match Course: 258

Total Score:

88 88 84 89 804
1 0 1 0 10
National Match Course: 274
89 94 87 90 777
2 0 0 3 9

National M atch Course: 258
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Category: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

969 Arno Baron

AB X's
930 Russ Moser

AB X's

Category: Sharpshooter - Ladies

Comp # Competitor's Name
905 SuelLynn Cunningham

SK X's

Category: Marksman - Ladies
Comp # Competitor's Name

953 Lea Wachowich

AB X's
966 Lori Kranenburg

ON X's

Monday, August 17, 2009

76

84

71

87

86

82

79

79

87

84

NRA Rimfire
Results 5541
Line Scores Total Score

83 05 95 91 98 93 97 810

3 2 3 2 1 1 3 15
National M atch Course: 273

78 9 8 95 90 88 96 791

1 4 1 3 3 0 2 14

88

91

83

Line Scores
83 90
2 3
Line Scores
95 93
4 0
90 93
0 4

Posted at 12:55:09 AM

National Match Course: 259

Total Score:
89 89 90 77 756

2 1 3 0 15
National Match Course: 261

Total Score:

95 95 93 96 832
3 2 1 1 14
National Match Course: 279
87 94 88 84 789
3 1 1 2 13

National M atch Course: 266
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Alberta Handgun Association

“‘% 2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals
) § NRA Center Fire
S

@,DGUN

o

o r

Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State Score X's
Men
904 Grant Lavigne Expert - Men SK 859 25
955 Jim Sandall Expert - Men QC 845 23
947 Stan Wills Master - Men AB 839 21
981 Alan Markewicz Expert - Men AB 836 16
931 Mark Hynes Expert - Men ON 833 15
952 Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men SK 827 24
903 Edmond Lee Expert - Men BC 823 20
948 Harvey  Lavigne Expert - Men SK 821 15
913 John Berta Expert - Men BC 818 14
924 Jesse Olsen Expert - Men SK 814 11
969 Arno Baron Veteran - Men AB 797 15
975 Akin Koksal Expert - Men AB 796 12
919 Gordon  King Sharpshooter - Men SK 794 14
967 Don Perras Expert - Men ON 779 7
957 Cory Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men SK 762 6
933 Shane Staniek Marksman - Men ON 746 6
950 Kirk Hantelmann Sharpshooter - Men SK 742 13
972 Michael Taylor Sharpshooter - Men BC 715 3
971 Karl Drackert Expert - Men Ab 708 11
930 Russ M oser Veteran - Men AB 699 8
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Category: Master - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name

947

Stan
AB

Wills

Category: Expert - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name

904

955

981

931

903

948

913

924

975

967

971

Grant
SK
Jim
QC
Alan
AB
Mark
ON
Edmond
BC
Harvey
SK
John
BC
Jesse
SK
Akin
AB
Don
ON
Karl
Ab

Lavigne

Sandall

Markewicz

Hynes

Lee

Lavigne

Berta

Olsen

Koksal

Perras

Drackert

Monday, August 17, 2009

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

87

91

96

85

90

82

84

85

78

85

72

18

86

92

88

93

88

82

85

88

90

89

86

77

NRA Center Fire

Results
Line Scores
92 93 99 94 97 96
0 2 6 2 4 3
Line Scores
91 98 95 99 98 97
0 6 4 4 4 3
92 97 95 94 94 94
0 5 3 3 4 5
87 93 93 94 99 95
0 3 2 2 2 3
9% 95 91 96 96 93
0 3 2 5 3 2
83 9 91 99 9 97
0 2 2 4 4 1
90 90 94 95 98 93
0 2 1 5 4 2
91 87 94 95 99 90
0 1 3 2 4 2
85 92 92 97 9 89
0 2 2 5 1 1
86 81 8 91 93 93
0 0 1 2 2 6
83 87 8 92 95 91
0 1 1 2 2 1
80 88 8 92 82 94
0 0 1 2 1 4

Posted at 12:56:16 AM

95
4

98
4
95
3
97
4
88
0
97
7
92
1
89
2
95
0
93
1
88
0
89
3

5541

Total Score

839
21

Total Score

859
25
845
28
836
16
833
15
823
20
821
15
818
14
814
11
796
12
779

708
11
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Category: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

952 Ken Morley
SK
919 Gordon King
SK
957 Cory Lavigne
SK
950 Kirk Hantelmann
SK
972 Michael Taylor
BC

Category: Marksman - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name
933 Shane Staniek

ON
Category: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

969 Arno Baron
AB

930 Russ Moser
AB

Monday, August 17, 2009

X's

X's

X's

X's

X's

78

78

80

66

65

70

66

73

82

88

82

72

84

76

78

52

NRA Center Fire

Results

Line Scores
83 9 99 98 98 97
0 2 4 4 5 5
69 92 91 91 97 95
0 3 3 4 0 1
75 90 91 87 90 78
0 1 1 0 0 2
77 83 8 91 94 93
0 1 3 4 3 2
81 89 87 80 87 81
0 0 1 1 1 0

Line Scores
86 73 82 8 92 88
0 0 0 0 2 1

Line Scores
8 97 95 96 96 93
0 3 5 2 4 0
87 77 8 82 83 85
0 0 0 1 3 1

Posted at 12:56:16 AM

5541

Total Score

96 827
4 24
93 794
3 14
89 762
2 6
78 742
0 13
61 715
0 3

Total Score
91 746

3 6

Total Score:

92 797
1 15
74 699
3 8
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

NRA 45
Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State Score X's
Men

955 Jim Sandall Expert - Men QC 867 21
947 Stan Wills Master - Men AB 815 21

913 John Berta Expert - Men BC 778 9

904 Grant Lavigne Expert - Men SK 759 6

969 Arno Baron Veteran - Men AB 728 5

948 Harvey  Lavigne Expert - Men SK 122 5

952 Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men SK 718 8

972 Michael Taylor Sharpshooter - Men BC 698 6

950 Kirk Hantelmann Sharpshooter - Men SK 691 3

933 Shane Staniek Marksman - Men ON 677 4

975 Akin Koksal Expert - Men AB 672 2

930 Russ Moser Veteran - Men AB 646 2

919 Gordon  King Sharpshooter - Men SK 593 0

971 Karl Drackert Expert - Men Ab 149 0

Monday, August 17, 2009 Posted at 12:58:41 AM Page1of1l




Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Category: Master - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name
947 Stan Wills

AB
Category: Expert - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

955 Jim Sandall
QC

913 John Berta
BC

904 Grant Lavigne
SK

948 Harvey Lavigne
SK

975 Akin Koksal
AB

971 Karl Drackert
Ab

Category: Sharpshooter - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

952 Ken Morley
SK
972 Michael Taylor
BC
950 Kirk Hantelmann
SK
919 Gordon King
SK

Category: Marksman - Men

Comp # Competitor's Name
933 Shane Staniek

ON

Monday, August 17, 2009

X's

X's

79

95

77

79

75

82

45

61

74

75

42

61

91

95

89

88

74

79

64

67

78

69

50

73

87
0

96

84

52

77

75

40

78

69

65

66

63

NRA 45
Results
Line Scores

98 91

3 2
Line Scores

98 97

5 5

91 88

2 2

96 89

1 0

7717

0 1

80 77

1 1

0 0

0 0
Line Scores

82 87

2 0

89 81

3 0

94 80

0 0

84 78

0 0
Line Scores

82 87

2 2

Posted at 12:59:17 AM

93

99

88

96

89

72

77

84

77

65

80

96

95

94

89

91

80

g8

77

80

62

75

86

95

83

85

83

63

90

71

81

79

82

5541

Total Score
94 815

5 21

Total Score

97 867
4 21
84 778
1 9
85 759
0 6
79 722
0 5
64 672
0 2
0 149
0 0

Total Score

88 718
1 8
75 698
1 6
70 691
1 3
67 593
0 0

Total Score:
74 677

0 4
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Alberta Handgun Association

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Category: Veteran - Men
Comp # Competitor's Name

969 Arno Baron 78
AB X's o
930 Russ Moser 71
AB X's o

Monday, August 17, 2009

80

69

NRA 45

Results

Line Scores
60 84 87 81
0 1 1 0
68 8 75 75
0 1 1 0

Posted at 12:59:17 AM

82

71

87

76

5541

Total Score

89 728

2 5

55 646

0 2
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NRA 1800 Competition Results

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

Competitor # Prov/State Rimfire Center Fire Total Score Xs
904 Lavigne  Grant SK 872 859 1731 50
947  Wills Stan AB 856 839 1695 57
931 Hynes Mark ON 856 833 1689 40
981 Markewicz Alan AB 851 836 1687 40
955  Sandall Jm QC 838 845 1683 44
948 Lavigne  Harvey SK 846 821 1667 38
952 Morley Ken SK 837 827 1664 48
903 Lee Edmond BC 830 823 1653 38
924 Olsen Jesse SK 839 814 1653 35
913 Berta John BC 828 818 1646 27
919 King Gordon SK 843 794 1637 41
969 Baron Arno AB 810 797 1607 30
975 Koksal Akin AB 797 796 1593 22
950 Hantelman Kirk SK 813 742 1555 23
933  Staniek Shane ON 804 746 1550 16
967 Perras Don ON 760 779 1539 25
930 Moser Russ AB 791 699 1490 22
972 Taylor Michael BC 773 715 1488 10
971 Drackert Karl Ab 729 708 1437 15

Monday, August 17, 2009 Posted at 1:00:24 AM Pagelof 1



NRA 2700 Competition Results

2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals

Competitor # Prov/State Rimfire Center 45 Total Score  Xs
955 Sandal Jm QC 838 845 867 2550 65
947  Wills Stan AB 856 839 815 2510 78
904 Lavigne  Grant SK 872 859 759 2490 56
913 Berta John BC 828 818 778 2424 36
948 Lavigne Harvey SK 846 821 722 2389 43
952 Morley Ken SK 837 827 718 2382 56
969 Baron Arno AB 810 797 728 2335 35
975 Koksd Akin AB 797 796 672 2265 24
950 Hantelman Kirk SK 813 742 691 2246 26
919 King Gordon SK 843 794 593 2230 41
933 Staniek Shane ON 804 746 677 2227 20
972 Taylor Michael BC 773 715 698 2186 16
930 Moser Russ AB 791 699 646 2136 24
971 Drackert Karl Ab 729 708 149 1586 15

Monday, August 17, 2009 Posted at 1:00:45 AM Pagelof 1



RIS Alberta Handgun Association
= . . .
= 2009 Canadian | SSF Pistol Nationals
; ; Mayleigh Cup
& Match Summary 5541
Competitor # Competitor Name Classification Prov/State Score X's
Men
931 Mark Hynes Expert - Men ON 259 0
947 Stan Wills Master - Men AB 255 0
955 Jm Sandall Expert - Men QC 254 0
904 Grant Lavigne Expert - Men SK 254 0
981 Alan Markewicz Expert - Men AB 247 0
933 Shane Staniek Marksman - Men ON 240 0
903 Edmond Lee Expert - Men BC 240 0
952 Ken Morley Expert - Men SK 235 0
919 Gordon  King Sharpshooter - Men SK 235 0
948 Harvey  Lavigne Expert - Men SK 221 0
924 Jesse Olsen Expert - Men SK 0 0
Women
953 Lea Wachowich Marksman - Ladies AB 0 0
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= Teams Summary Report
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E g | 2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
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B.C. #1 .22 Aggregate (closed)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
913  John Berta Expert - Men NRA Rimfire 828
972  Michael Taylor Sharpshooter - Men NRA Rimfire 773
903 Edmond Lee Expert - Men NRA Rimfire 830
2431
Sask Ultra .22 Aggregate (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men NRA Rimfire 837
948  Harvey Lavigne Expert - Men NRA Rimfire 846
904  Grant Lavigne Expert - Men NRA Rimfire 872
2555
Sask Ultra .45 Aggregate (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men NRA 45 718
904  Grant Lavigne Expert - Men NRA 45 759
948 Harvey Lavigne Expert - Men NRA 45 722
2199
CISM 25M Pistol Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
958  Pat Boulay Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 558
965 Ena Ward Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 552
966  Lori Kranenburg Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 545
1655
Super Stars 25M Pistol Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
953 Lea Wachowich Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 563
907 Lynda Hare Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 537
906  Dorothy Ludwig Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 555
1655
Monday, August 17, 2009 Page 1 of 10



Teams Summary Report

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Guny
s Va
Q_V’ = \9@0
g %h |
i
® ~
ﬂL GF

Sask Lucky Ladies

25M Pistol Women

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
936 Lisa Borgerson Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 550
918  Christine King International Junior - Ladies 25 m Pistol 559
905  SuelLynn Cunningham Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 531
1640
Ladies Having Fun 25M Pistol Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
928  Elizabeth Gustafson Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 537
920 Karyn Garrett Marksman - Ladies 25 m Pistol 490
934  Violetta Szyszkowski Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 562
1589
Sask Ultra 2700 Aggregate (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
904  Grant Lavigne Expert - Men NRA Rimfire 872
948  Harvey Lavigne Expert - Men NRA Rimfire 846
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men NRA Rimfire 837
2555
L.AS. AB 2700 Aggregate (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
947  Stan Wills Master - Men NRA Rimfire 856
969  Arno Baron Veteran - Men NRA Rimfire 810
953 Lea Wachowich Marksman - Ladies NRA Rimfire 832
2498
CISM Air Pistol - Men (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
931  Mark Hynes Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 570
981  Alan Markewicz Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 545
955 Jim Sandall Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 557
1672
Monday, August 17, 2009 Page 2 of 10



Teams Summary Report

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Guny
s Va
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Quebec Air Force

Air Pistol - Men (open)

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
910  Sylvain Ouellette Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 563
939  Oscar Dipilla Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 557
937  Ronald Houde Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 546
1666
BC Gas Holes Air Pistol - Men (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
916  Tyler Johnson Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 558
911  Allan Harding Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 553
903 Edmond Lee Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 553
1664
Sask Gophers Air Pistol - Men (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
952  Ken Morley Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 557
950  Kirk Hantelmann Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 534
924  Jesse Olsen Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 541
1632
The AB C Team Air Pistol - Men (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
914  Borys Kucherenko Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 542
942  Karl Schulze Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 496
969  Arno Baron Veteran - Men 10 m Air Pistol 550
1588
West is Best Air Pistol - Men (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
930 Russ Moser Veteran - Men 10 m Air Pistol 478
947  Stan Wills Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 559
975  Akin Koksal Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 533
1570

Monday, August 17, 2009
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Teams Summary Report

2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals

Guny
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Burlington Bullets A / Air

Air Pistol - Men (open)

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
915 Jim Todman Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 535
935  Mariusz Szyszkowski Marksman - Men 10 m Air Pistol 485
967 Don Perras Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 540
1560

Old School Air Pistol - Women (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
907 Lynda Hare Master - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 368
906  Dorothy Ludwig Master - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 364
953 Lea Wachowich Master - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 373
1105

CISM Women Air Pistol - Women (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
966  Lori Kranenburg Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 355
965 Ena Ward Master - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 365
958 Pat Boulay Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 375
1095

Ladies Having Fun Air Pistol - Women (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
920 Karyn Garrett Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 350
928  Elizabeth Gustafson Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 363
934  Violetta Szyszkowski Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 374
1087

Sask Lucky Ladies Air Pistol - Women (open)

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
936 Lisa Borgerson Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 362
918  Christine King International Junior - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 369
905  SuelLynn Cunningham Sharpshooter - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 343
1074
Monday, August 17, 2009 Page 4 of 10



oGUN
= Teams Summary Report
T a« 6-0
E g | 2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
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Home Boys Air Pistol Jr/Jr - Men
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
938  Kevin Waldie Sub-Junior - Men 10 m Air Pistol 409
940  Peter Schulze Sub-Junior - Men 10 m Air Pistol 447
856
London Bullseye's Air Pistol Jr/Jdr - Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
921  Ashley Parker Junior - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 347
925  Alix Findlay International Junior - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 360
707
Sask Oldie & Sprout Air Pistol Jr/Sr - Men
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
952  Ken Morley Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 557
956  Stuart Krantz International Junior - Men 10 m Air Pistol 532
1089
Young & Restless Air Pistol Jr/Sr - Men
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
947  Stan Wills Master - Men 10 m Air Pistol 559
938  Kevin Waldie Sub-Junior - Men 10 m Air Pistol 409
968
Double S Air Pistol Jr/Sr - Men
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
940  Peter Schulze Sub-Junior - Men 10 m Air Pistol 447
942  Karl Schulze Expert - Men 10 m Air Pistol 496
943
Sask Lucky Ladies Air Pistol Jr/Sr - Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
918  Christine King International Junior - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 369
936 Lisa Borgerson Expert - Ladies 10 m Air Pistol 362
731

Monday, August 17, 2009
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E g | 2009 Canadian ISSF Pistol Nationals
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CISM Centre Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
981  Alan Markewicz Master - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 559
955  Jim Sandall Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 562
931  Mark Hynes Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 568
1689
Captain Johns BC Team Centre Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
916  Tyler Johnson Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 550
913  John Berta Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 546
903 Edmond Lee Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 555
1651
Fenton Pirates Centre Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
904  Grant Lavigne Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 536
948  Harvey Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 515
957  Cory Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 543
1594
Sask Grasshoppers Centre Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
924  Jesse Olsen Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 560
950  Kirk Hantelmann Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 450
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 547
1557
Burlington Bullets A / Centerfi Centre Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
915 Jim Todman Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 519
935  Mariusz Szyszkowski Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 467
967 Don Perras Expert - Men 25 m Center Fire Pi 541
1527
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B.C. #1 Centre Fire Aggregate (closed)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
903 Edmond Lee Expert - Men NRA Center Fire 823
972  Michael Taylor Sharpshooter - Men NRA Center Fire 715
913  John Berta Expert - Men NRA Center Fire 818
2356
Sask Ultra Centre Fire Aggregate (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
948  Harvey Lavigne Expert - Men NRA Center Fire 821
904  Grant Lavigne Expert - Men NRA Center Fire 859
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men NRA Center Fire 827
2507
Ontario A Free Pistol (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
902  VYuri Movshovich Master - Men 50 m Pistol 532
951  Mikhail Oussovitch Sharpshooter - Men 50 m Pistol 481
931  Mark Hynes Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 531
1544
Quebec French Connection  Free Pistol (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
939  Oscar Dipilla Master - Men 50 m Pistol 519
910  Sylvain Ouellette Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 519
937 Ronald Houde Sharpshooter - Men 50 m Pistol 504
1542
Captain Al's BC Team Free Pistol (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
903 Edmond Lee Sharpshooter - Men 50 m Pistol 502
916  Tyler Johnson Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 502
911  Allan Harding Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 513
1517
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Sask Gophers

Free Pistol (open)

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men 50 m Pistol 503
950  Kirk Hantelmann Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 451
924  Jesse Olsen Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 506
1460
Ontario Free Pistol (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
915 Jim Todman Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 486
933  Shane Staniek Marksman - Men 50 m Pistol 470
967 Don Perras Expert - Men 50 m Pistol 460
1416
CISM Military Rapid Fire (Ladies)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
966  Lori Kranenburg Military Ladies 25 m Military Rapid 501
965 Ena Ward Military Ladies 25 m Military Rapid 552
958 Pat Boulay Military Ladies 25 m Military Rapid 535
1588
CISM Military Rapid Fire (Men)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
955  Jim Sandall Military Men 25 m Military Rapid 576
981  Alan Markewicz Military Men 25 m Military Rapid 562
931  Mark Hynes Military Men 25 m Military Rapid 471
1609
Sask Quick & Deadly Military Rapid Fire (Men)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
919  Gordon King Civilian Men 25 m Military Rapid 507
924  Jesse Olsen Military Men 25 m Military Rapid 564
952  Ken Morley Civilian Men 25 m Military Rapid 534
1605
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Ontario Rapid Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
915 Jim Todman Expert - Men 25 m Rapid Fire Pi 429
933  Shane Staniek Marksman - Men 25 m Rapid Fire Pi 497
967 Don Perras Expert - Men 25 m Rapid Fire Pi 512
1438
Quebec Rapid Fire (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
910  Sylvain Ouellette Expert - Men 25 m Rapid Fire Pi 284
927  Metodi Igorov Master - Men 25 m Rapid Fire Pi 551
955  Jim Sandall Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Rapid Fire Pi 521
1356
CISM Sport Pistol - Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
966  Lori Kranenburg Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 545
958 Pat Boulay Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 558
965 Ena Ward Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 552
1655
Super Stars Sport Pistol - Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
906  Dorothy Ludwig Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 555
907 Lynda Hare Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 537
953 Lea Wachowich Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 563
1655
Sask Lucky Ladies Sport Pistol - Women
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
936 Lisa Borgerson Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 550
918  Christine King International Junior - Ladies 25 m Pistol 559
905  SuelLynn Cunningham Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 531
1640
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Ladies Having Fun

Sport Pistol - Women

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
920 Karyn Garrett Marksman - Ladies 25 m Pistol 490
928  Elizabeth Gustafson Sharpshooter - Ladies 25 m Pistol 537
934  Violetta Szyszkowski Expert - Ladies 25 m Pistol 562
1589

Fenton Pirates Standard Pistol (open)
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
904  Grant Lavigne Expert - Men 25 m Standard Pist 542
957  Cory Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Standard Pist 519
948  Harvey Lavigne Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Standard Pist 516
1577

Sask Grasshoppers Standard Pistol (open)

Comp # Name Classification Match Score
952  Ken Morley Sharpshooter - Men 25 m Standard Pist 538
950  Kirk Hantelmann Expert - Men 25 m Standard Pist 504
924  Jesse Olsen Expert - Men 25 m Standard Pist 523
1565

Burlington Bullets A / Standar Standard Pistol (open
Comp # Name Classification Match Score
967 Don Perras Expert - Men 25 m Standard Pist 547
935  Mariusz Szyszkowski Expert - Men 25 m Standard Pist 489

915 Jim Todman Expert - Men
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